
 
 
 
 
 

Tentative Rehearsal Schedule 
Tues, Sept. 2 5:30 – 7:30pm 

at Playhouse 38 
Welcome & Read Through 

Thurs, Sept. 4 5:30 – 7:30pm 
at Playhouse 38 

Blocking (Act 1, Scene 1)  
- Dracula, Vampire Brides, Jonathan Harker, Miss Dale, Mildred, Ed, Anne, 
Elsie, Susan, Obie  

Tues, Sept. 9 5:30 – 7:30pm 
at Playhouse 38 

Blocking (Act 1, Scene 2)  
- Feydor, Mrs. Chapman, Mortimer Crank, Obie, Mrs. Dank, Luana, Kong, 
Ruthie, Molly, Pluma, Adele, Clara Sidewinder  

Thurs, Sept. 11 5:30 – 7:30pm 
at Playhouse 38 

Blocking (Act 2, Scene 1; Act 2, Scene 3)  
- Dracula, Vampire Brides, Mildred, Obie, Susan, Anne, Elsie, Ed, Miss Dale  

Tues, Sept. 16 5:30 – 7:30pm 
at Playhouse 38 

Blocking (Act 2, Scene 2)  
- Obie, Ruthie, Kitty, Violet, Mrs. Chapman, Feydor, Mortimer Crank, Clara 
Sidewinder, Pluma, Molly, Luana, Kong, Igloo, Ed, Jonathan Harker, Adele, 
Miss Milldust  

Thurs, Sept. 18 5:30 – 7:30pm 
at Playhouse 38 

Blocking (Act 2, Scene 2)  
- Obie, Ruthie, Kitty, Violet, Mrs. Chapman, Feydor, Mortimer Crank, Clara 
Sidewinder, Pluma, Molly, Luana, Kong, Igloo, Ed, Jonathan Harker, Adele, 
Miss Milldust 

Tues, Sept. 23 5:30 – 7:30pm 
at Playhouse 38 

Review (Full Cast) 

Thurs, Sept. 25 5:30 – 7:30pm 
at Playhouse 38 

Run Act I 

Tues, Sept. 30 
COSTUMES DUE 

5:30 – 7:30pm 
at Playhouse 38 

Run Act II 

Wed, Oct. 1 
OFF BOOK 

5:30 – 7:30pm 
at Playhouse 38 

Run Full Show 

Thurs, Oct. 2 5:30 – 7:30pm 
at Playhouse 38 

Run Full Show 

Tues, Oct. 7 5:30 – 7:30pm 
at Playhouse 38 

Work Scenes 

Wed, Oct. 8 5:30 – 7:30pm 
at Playhouse 38 

Run Full Show 

Thurs, Oct. 9 5:30 – 7:30pm 
at Playhouse 38 

Run Full Show 

Tues, Oct. 14 
TECH WEEK 

5:30 – 7:30pm 
at Playhouse 38 

Dress Rehearsal 

Wed, Oct. 15 
TECH WEEK 

5:30 – 7:30pm 
at Playhouse 38 

Dress Rehearsal 

Thurs, Oct. 16 
TECH WEEK 

5:30 – 7:30pm 
at Playhouse 38 

Dress Rehearsal 

Fri, Oct. 17 
Show Day! 

Call Time: 6:00pm 7pm performance 

Sat, Oct. 18 
Show Day! 

Call Time: 2:00pm 3pm performance 

Call Time: 6:00pm 7pm performance 

Sun, Oct. 19 
Show Day! 

Call Time: 2:00pm 3pm performance 

Tues, Oct. 21 6 – 7:30pm CAST and CREW PARTY!  
SPRC: 3507 Kaneville Road, Geneva, IL 60134 

 


